

City of LaGrange, Missouri

Sewer System Rehabilitation - 2016 Project #16-1049

BID TABULATION - CONTRACT 1

| | | | | Engineer Estimate | | Visu-Sewer of Missouri, LLC E. St. Louis, IL | | Insituform Technologies Chesterfield, MO | | Hydro-Klean, LLC Des Moines, IA | | SAK Construction O'Fallon, MO | |
|---------------|---|------|------|-------------------|---------------|---|--------------|---|---------------|------------------------------------|---------------|----------------------------------|---------------|
| NO | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT | QTY | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE |
| 1 | 8" CIPP Sewer Main Lining | LF | 4880 | \$ 26.00 | \$ 126,880.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 97,600.00 | \$ 24.50 | \$ 119,560.00 | \$ 21.90 | \$ 106,872.00 | \$ 23.50 | \$ 114,680.00 |
| 2 | 12" CIPP Sewer Main Lining | LF | 207 | \$ 48.00 | \$ 9,936.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 8,280.00 | \$ 51.00 | \$ 10,557.00 | \$ 30.50 | \$ 6,313.50 | \$ 32.50 | \$ 6,727.50 |
| 3 | 48" Dia. Manhole Lining/Raising/Replace Frame | EA | 76 | \$ 270.00 | \$ 20,520.00 | \$ 285.00 | \$ 21,660.00 | \$ 204.75 | \$ 15,561.00 | \$ 267.75 | \$ 20,349.00 | \$ 290.00 | \$ 22,040.00 |
| 4 | 48" Dia. Manhole Lining/Replace Frame and Lid | VF | 98 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 19,600.00 | \$ 275.00 | \$ 26,950.00 | \$ 191.00 | \$ 18,718.00 | \$ 246.75 | \$ 24,181.50 | \$ 260.00 | \$ 25,480.00 |
| 5 | Point Repairs | EA | 3 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 10,500.00 | \$ 3,665.00 | \$ 10,995.00 | \$ 3,750.00 | \$ 11,250.00 | \$ 6,090.00 | \$ 18,270.00 | \$ 3,400.00 | \$ 10,200.00 |
| 6 | 4x4 Concrete Pad (Around Manholes) | EA | 2 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 1,550.00 | \$ 3,100.00 | \$ 570.00 | \$ 1,140.00 | \$ 446.25 | \$ 892.50 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 |
| TOTAL: | | | | \$ 188,036.00 | | \$ 168,585.00 | | \$ 176,786.00 | | \$ 176,878.50 | | \$ 181,127.50 | |

BID TABULATION - CONTRACT 2

| | | | | Engineer Estimate | | Insituform Technologies Chesterfield, MO | | Visu-Sewer of Missouri, LLC E. St. Louis, IL | | Hydro-Klean, LLC Des Moines, IA | | SAK Construction O'Fallon, MO | |
|---------------|---|------|------|-------------------|---------------|---|---------------|---|---------------|------------------------------------|---------------|----------------------------------|---------------|
| NO | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT | QTY | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE |
| 1 | 12" CIPP Sewer Main Lining | LF | 3896 | \$ 36.00 | \$ 140,256.00 | \$ 28.20 | \$ 109,867.20 | \$ 28.00 | \$ 109,088.00 | \$ 30.50 | \$ 118,828.00 | \$ 33.25 | \$ 129,542.00 |
| 2 | 48" Dia. Manhole Lining/Raising/Replace Frame and Lid | VF | 40 | \$ 270.00 | \$ 10,800.00 | \$ 210.00 | \$ 8,400.00 | \$ 335.00 | \$ 13,400.00 | \$ 267.75 | \$ 10,710.00 | \$ 290.00 | \$ 11,600.00 |
| 3 | 48" Dia. Manhole Lining/Replace Frame and Lid | VF | 40 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 210.00 | \$ 8,400.00 | \$ 325.00 | \$ 13,000.00 | \$ 246.75 | \$ 9,870.00 | \$ 260.00 | \$ 10,400.00 |
| 4 | 48" Dia. Manhole Lining Only | VF | 10 | \$ 180.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 145.00 | \$ 1,450.00 | \$ 155.00 | \$ 1,550.00 | \$ 147.00 | \$ 1,470.00 | \$ 160.00 | \$ 1,600.00 |
| 5 | 4x4 Concrete Pad (Around Manholes) | EA | 2 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 570.00 | \$ 1,140.00 | \$ 1,550.00 | \$ 3,100.00 | \$ 446.25 | \$ 892.50 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 |
| TOTAL: | | | | \$ 161,456.00 | | \$ 129,257.20 | | \$ 140,138.00 | | \$ 141,770.50 | | \$ 155,142.00 | |

I hereby certify that the above is a tabulation of bids received by the City of LaGrange, Missouri, for its Sewer System Rehabilitation 2016 Project at 2:00 PM on July 21, 2016, at City Hall.

